Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Srinagar

Subject: Deputation of Mr. Irshad Ahmad Shah, I/c Director Fisheries, J&K to visit Mumbai, to attend the consultation meeting at CIFE.

Government Order No. ³ ⁰C–JK(APD) of 2022 Dated: 11.11.2022

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded in favour of Mr. Irshad Ahmad Shah, I/c Director Fisheries, J&K to visit Mumbai w.e.f 01.11.2022 to 05.11.2022, to attend the consultation meeting at Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Mumbai.

T.E. as admissible under rules is also sanctioned in favour of the officer.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Atal Dulloo), IAS Financial Commissioner, (Additional Chief Secretary) Agriculture Production Department.

No. ASHF-FISH0GAZ/6/2022

Dated: 11.11.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.
- 2. Director, Fisheries, J&K Srinagar.
- 3. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner/ Additional Chief Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.
- 4. Incharge website, Agriculture Production Department.
- 5. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Nissar Ahmad Wani), JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government.